State and local statutes, codes, ordinances and regulations and as generally diagrammed in Exhibit 
No. 4 attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference. 

§ 509. Limitation on Number of Buildings 

The number of buildings in the Project Area shall not exceed approximately Two 
Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety (2,890), based upon the applicable Community Plans. 

§ 510. Number of Dwelling Units 

The approximate number of dwelling units in the Project Area shall be Two Thousand 
Four Hundred Eighty (2,480), based upon the applicable Community Plans. 

§ 511. Open Space, Landscaping, Light. Air and Privacy 

The approximate amount of open space to be provided in the Project Area is the total 
of all area which will be in the public rights-of-way, the public grounds, spaces around buildings,

[...]

Limitation on Amount of Bonded Indebtedness 

The amount of bonded indebtedness to be repaid in whole or in part from the allocation 
of taxes described in paragraph (2) of Section 602.1 above, which can be outstanding at any one 
time shall not exceed One Hundred Twenty Million Dollars ($120,000,000) in principal amount, 
except by amendment of this Plan. Such limitation is exclusive of: (1) any payments made from 
such principal amount by the Agency to any taxing agency pursuant to Sections 33401 and 33676 
of the Community Redevelopment Law to alleviate financial burden;